
Zydus School For Excellence- Godhavi 

Academic Schedule (2024-25) 

Periodic Test-1 

Classes III to XII July 1,2024 - July 8,2024 

PTM-1 (Classes Nursery to X & XII) July 20,2024 

Mid-Term Examination 

Classes III-XII August 31,2024 - September 13,2024 

Open House-1(Classes Nursery to XII) September 28,2024 

Periodic Test-2 

Class X & XII October 14, 2024 - October 19, 2024 

PTM-2 Class X & XII October 24, 2024 

Classes III-IX & XI December 2 - December 9,2024 

PTM-2 (Classes Nursery to IX& XI) December 14,2024 

Mock Exam -1 

Class X & XII November 11,2024 - November 22,2024 

PTM- X & XII (Mock Exam-1)  November 29,2024 

Mock Exam-2 

Class X & XII December 7,2024 - December 18,2024 

PTM- X & XII (Mock Exam-2) December 23,2024 

Mock Exam-3 

Class X & XII January 2, 2025 - January 13 ,2025 

PTM- X & XII (Mock Exam-3) January 18,2024 

Annual Examination 

Classes IX & XI February 25, 2025 to March 7, 2025 

Classes III - VIII March 1,2025 - March 15,2025 

Open House-2 

Classes Nursery to II, IX & XI 

Classes III to VIII 

March 15,2025 

March 22, 2025 

Boot Camp  

Classes III to VIII March 17, 2025 to March 21, 2025 

Term Break 

Classes IX and XI March 8, 2025 to March 14, 2025 

Classes Nursery to II March 17, 2025 to March 31, 2025 

Classes III to VIII March 24, 2025 to March 31, 2025 

New Academic (2025-26) 

Classes X & XII 17 March, 2025 

Classes Jr. Kg. to IX  April 1, 2025 

Note: *Subject to change. 

 



Holiday List 2024-25 

S.No. Day Date Holiday 

1 Friday 29th March 2024 Good Friday 

2 Thursday 11th April 2024 **Ramadan Eid/Eid al-fit 

3 Sunday 14th April 2024 Ambedkar Jayanti 

4 Wednesday 17th April 2024 Ramnavmi 

5 Sunday 21st April 2024 Mahavir Jayanti 

6 Monday 17th June 2024 **Bakri ID/Eid al-Adha 

7 Monday 19th August 2024 Rakshabandhan 

8 Monday 26th August 2024 Janmasthmi 

9 Saturday 7th September 2024 Ganesh Chaturthi 

10 Monday 16th September 2024 **Milad un-Nabi/Eid E Milad 

11 Wednesday 2nd October 2024 Gandhi Jayanti 

12 Saturday 12th October 2024 Dusshera 

13 Thursday 31st October 2024 Sardar Patel Jayanti 

14 Friday 15th November 2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti 

15 Tuesday 14th January 2025 Uttarayan 

16 Wednesday 15th January 2025 VasiUttarayan 

17 Wednesday 26th February 2025 MahaShivratri 

18 Friday 14th March 2025 Dhuleti 
 

** Subject to change according to the sighting of moon. 
 

Breaks & Vacation 
 

Summer Break 

 

Jr.KG - IX : 1st May 2024 to 9th June 2024 (Both days inclusive)                

X&XII : 6th May 2024 to 9th June 2024(Both days inclusive)  

Diwali Break 29th October 2024 to 10th November 2024 (Both days inclusive)  

       Winter Break 25th December 2024 to 1st January 2025 (Both days inclusive)  

*Note: Students have to be present in school on the last working day before vacation and 

also on the first working day after vacation. 

 


